Contact

Rosamund Sayer T 9263 4431 rsayer@gtlaw,com.au



LAWYERS

6 April 2011

By fax | 8 pages

To ASX

Fax 1300 135 638

Biota

Fax (03) 9915 3702

Sydney

2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia GPO Box 3810 Sydney NSW 2001 T+61 2 9263 4000 F+61 2 9263 4111

www.gtiaw.con.au

Please see attached Form 604.

Kind regards

Rosamund Sayer T 9263 4431

rsayer@gtlaw.com.au

This facsimile is solely for the use of the addressee and may contain information which is confidential or privileged. If you receive this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately and we will arrange for its return at our expense.

ALLIANCES:

BLAKISTON & CRABB

金柱柳鄉\$好游 KING &WOOD VRC LAWYIAS

document5

SYDNEY + MELBOURNE + PERTH

PERTH

CHINA

page 2/2 15 July 2001 604

Form 604 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Blota Holdings Limited (BTA.AX)

ACN/ARSN

006 479 081

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

East Hill Holding Company, LLC, Landon T Clay and each of the entitles set out in Part B of Annexure A

ACN/ARSN (If applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

04/04/2011

The previous notice was given to the company on

08/12/2010

The previous notice was dated

08/12/2010

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Present notice Person's votes	Voting power
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares (FPO)	9,150,481	5.06%	11,138,837	6.14%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change in U.S. Dollars Per Share (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes Affected (Cumulative)
2/02/11	East Hill Hodge Fund, LLC (EHHF)	Buy	\$1,12	FPO 100,000	1,733,360
2/02/11	EHHF	Buy	\$1.16	FPO 50,000	1,783,360
23/02/11	EHHF	Buy	\$1.04	FPC 50 ,000	1,833,360
25/02/11	EHHF	Buy	\$1.09	FPO 50,000	1,883,360
28/02/11	EHHF	Buy	\$1.07	FPO 100,000	1,983,360
02/03/11	ЕННЕ	Вцу	\$1.07	FPO 100,000	2,083,360
07/03/11	EHHF	Виу	\$1.69	FPO 100,000	2,183,360
08/03/11	EHHF	Buy	\$1.09	FPO 52,289	2,235,649
09/03/11	EHHF	Buy	\$1.12	FPO 147,711	2,383,360
16/03/11	EHHF	Buy	\$0.92	FPO 400,000	2,783,360
17/03/11	East Hill Management Company, LLC (EHMC)	Виу	\$0.90	FPO 400,000	6,715,241**

18/03/11	ЕНМО	Виу	\$0,93	FPO 13,356	6,728,597
22/03/11	EHMC	Buy	\$0.97	FPO 100,000	6,823,597
23/03/11	EHMC	Buy	\$0,98	FPO 100,000	6,928,697
30/03/11	EHMC	Buy	\$1.01	FPO 25,000	6,953,597
04/04/11	EHMC	Buy	\$1,49	FPO 200,000	7,153,597

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entilled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant Interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	Promic Ltd	Promic Ltd	Registered holder and beneficial holder	FPO 3,985,240	3,985,240
est Hill ledgo Fund, LC	First Clearing, LLC	First Clearing, LLC	Registered holder and beneficial holder	FPO 2,783,360	2,783,360
	Promic Ltd.	Promic Ltd.	Pursuant to section 608(3) in its capacity as General Partner of the East Hill Venture Funds (listed in Part A of Annexure A)	FPO 3,985,240	3,985,240
East Hill Advisors, LLC First C	First Clearing, LLC	First Cleering, LLC	Pursuant to section 608(3) in its capacity as Managing Member of Eas Irill Hedge Fund, LLC	FPO 2,783,360	2,783,360
East Hill	First Clearing, LLC	First Clearing, LLC	Pursuant to section 608 in the capacity as investment manager, maintains exclusive power to exercises investment discretion over securities for its clients		7,100,573
Management Company, LLC	National Financial Services, LLC	National Financial Services, LLC	Pursuant to section 608 in its capacity as investment manager, maintains exclusive power to exercises investment discretion over securities for its clients	FPO 53,024	53,024
East Hill Holding Company, LLC	Promic Ltd.	Promic Ltd.	Pursuant to section 608(in its capacity as Managing Member of Ea Hill Advisors, LLC	3) St FPO 3,985,240	3,985,240

	First Clearing, LLC	First Clearing, LLC	Pursuant to section 608(3) in its capacity as Managing Member of East Hill Advisors, LLC and pursuant to section 608(3) in its capacity as Managing Member of East Hill Management Company, LLC		7,100,573
		National Financial Services, LLC	Pursuant to section 608(3) in its capacity as Managing Member of East Hill Advisors, LLC and pursuant to section 608(3) in its capacity as Managing Member of East Hill Management Company, LLC	FPO 53,024	53,024
	Promic Ltd.	Promic Ltd.	Pursuant to section 608(3) in his capacity as Sole Manager and Member of East Hill Holding Company, LLC	1	3,985,240
Landon T Clay	First Clearing, LLC	First Clearing, LLC	Pursuant to section 608(3 In his capacity as Sole Manager and Member of East Hill Holding Company, LLC	FPO 7,100,5 7 3	7,100,573
	National Financial Services, LLC	National Financial Services, LLC	Pursuant to section 608(3 in his capacity as Sole Manager and Member of East Hill Holding Company, LLC		53,024

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if	Nature of association
applicable)	
N/A	The state of the s

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Promic Ltd	9400 Garsington Road, Oxford Business Park, Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX4 2HN, United Kingdom
East Hill University Spinouts Fund I, L.P.	10 Memorial Boulevard, Sulte 902, Providence, Ri 02903-1152, USA
East Hill University Spinouts Fund II, L.P.	10 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
East Hill University Spinouts Fund iii, L.P.	10 Memorial Boulovard, Suito 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
East Hill University Spinouts Fund IV, L.P.	10 Memorial Bouleverd, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA

East Hill University Spinouts Fund V, L.P.	10 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
East Hill University Spinouts Fund V(b),	10 Memortal Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
East Hill Venture Fund, L.P Series 2008A and Series 2008B	10 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, Rt 02903-1152, USA
East Hill Hedge Fund, LLC	10 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
East Hill Advisors, LLC	10 Memorial Boulevard, Sulte 902, Providenca, RI 02903-1152, USA
East Hill Management Company, LLC	10 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
East Hill Holding Company, LLC	10 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
Landon T Clay	10 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 902, Providence, RI 02903-1152, USA
First Clearing, LLC	One North Jefferson Avenue, Mail code: H0004-095, St. Louis, MO 63103, USA
National Financial Services, LLC	200 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, MA 02110, USA

Signature

sign here Landon T Clay capacity Managing Member

sign here Saudr i Clay date 06/04/2011

Annexure "A"

Biota Holdings Limited ACN 006 479 081

Lauda i Chy

This is the Annexure of one page marked "A" referred to in the form 604 Notice of change of Interests of substantial holder Signed by me and dated 6th April 2011

Landon T. Clay Managing Member

Part A

East Hill Venture Funds:

ACN/Company No.	Entity Name	Domicile/Country of formation
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund I, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund II, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund III, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund IV, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund V, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund V(b), L.P.	Delaware, USA
18	East Hill Venture Fund, L.F Series 2008A and Series 2008B	Delaware, USA

Part B

East HIII controlled entities

CN/Company No.	Entity Name	Domicite/Country of formation
3548262	Promic Ltd	United Kingdom
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund I, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund II, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund III, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund IV, L.P.	Delawere, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund V, L.P.	Delaware, USA
	East Hill University Spinouts Fund V(b), L.P.	Delaware, USA
V	East Hill Venture Fund, L.P Series 2008A and Series 2008B	Delaware, USA
	East Hill Hodge Fund, LLC	Delaware, USA
	East Hill Advisors, LLC	Delaware, USA
	East Hill Management Company, LLC	Delaware, USA
	East Hill Holding Company, LLC	Delaware, USA

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (e.g. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form. (1)
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100. (5)
- include details of: **(6)**
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurred details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (Indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included on any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired. (7)
- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write (8) "unknown".
- Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice. (9)

604 GUIDE page 1/1 13 March 2000

GUIDE

This guide does not form part of the prescribed form and is included by ASIC to assist you in completing and lodging form 604.

Signature

This form must be signed by either a director or a secretary of the substantial holder.

Lodging period

Nil

Lodging Fee

Nil

Other forms to be completed N 721

Additional information

- If additional space is required to complete a question, the information may be included on a separate piece
 of paper annexed to the form.
- (b) This notice must be given to a listed company, or the responsible entity for a listed managed investment scheme. A copy of this notice must also be given to each relevant securities exchange.
- (c) The person must give a copy of this notice:
 - (i) within 2 business days after they become aware of the Information; or
 - by 9.30 am on the next trading day of the relevant securities exchange after they become aware of
 - (A) a takeover bid is made for voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme; and
 - the person becomes aware of the information during the bid period.

Annexures

To make any annexure conform to the regulations, you must

- 1 use A4 size paper of white or light pastel colour with a margin of at least 10mm on all sides
- 2 show the corporation name and A.C.N or ARBN
- 3 number the pages consecutively
- 4 print or type in BLOCK letters in dark blue or black link so that the document is clearly legible when photocopied
- 5 identify the annexure with a mark such as A, B, O, etc.
- 6 endorse the annexure with the words:
 This is ennexure (mark) of (number) pages referred to in form (form number and title
- 7 sign and date the annexure.

